YouGov Survey Results YOU

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th February 2014

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 |40-59| 60+ [ABCL| C2DE | London | ReStOr  MidandSTH o | cotiand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2098 [1017] 1081 | 250 | 531 | 718 | 599 | 1196| 901 269 682 448 516 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you currently...
Single, never married 30 34 26 84 43 23 5 30 30 45 24 29 31 30
Married 50 49 50 2 41 58 67 | 51 48 36 54 52 48 53
Separated 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3
Divorced 8 6 10 0 4 11 11 7 9 8 9 7 8 6
Widowed 4 2 6 0 0 1 12 4 3 2 5 5 3 2
In a civil partnership 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other 4 5 4 9 6 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 5 3
Do you think that pre-nuptial agreements for
how assets would be dispersed in the event
that the marriage ended are a good or bad
idea?
A good idea 44 46 43 43 49 42 43 | 47 41 48 43 44 46 41
A bad idea 16 18 14 16 16 17 15 | 18 14 9 18 18 15 19
Neither 26 25 28 18 23 28 31| 24 30 26 28 23 27 29
Don't know 13 12 14 22 12 13 10 | 11 15 16 11 15 13 10
And do you think certain knowledge of what
would happen financially if a marriage
ended is more likely to:
Increase the chance of divorce 18 21 16 21 21 17 16 18 18 14 20 17 19 19
Reduce the chance of divorce 11 12 10 10 10 12 11 11 11 10 10 15 10 9
Make no difference to the chance of divorce 58 55 60 49 55 57 65 58 57 57 58 57 57 61
Don't know 13 12 14 20 14 14 8 12 14 19 12 11 14 11
If you were getting married now for the first
time, would you sign a pre-nuptial
agreement?
Yes, | probably would 29 29 30 23 27 31 33| 30 29 32 30 28 29 29
No, | probably wouldn't 52 51 52 46 52 51 54| 52 50 45 54 49 51 58
Don't know 19 20 18 31 21 18 13 | 18 21 22 17 22 20 13

-23

1 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



	RESULTS

